TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHILDREN'S FACTORY, LLC		01/18/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
EARLYCHILDHOOD LLC		01/18/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.		01/18/2024	Corporation: TEXAS
EXCELLIGENCE LEARNING CORPORATION		01/18/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE
FROG STREET PRESS, LLC		01/18/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC		01/18/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MidCap Financial Trust
Street Address:	7255 WOODMONT AVENUE, SUITE 300
Internal Address:	C/O MIDCAP FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, AS SERVICER
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	statutory trust: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 96

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887342	ADAPTA-BENCH
Registration Number:	2452519	ANGELES
Registration Number:	1630880	ANGELS REST
Registration Number:	6591755	AS WE GROW
Registration Number:	2465053	BASELINE
Registration Number:	1550889	BYE BYE BUGGY
Registration Number:	5141287	BYE-BYE
Registration Number:	5221238	CF
Registration Number:	2887341	CHAIR3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1642900	CHILDREN'S FACTORY
Registration Number:	3675708	CLASSICRIDER
Registration Number:	2398410	CUDDLE-UPS
Registration Number:	2903181	
Registration Number:	5532925	KIDFETTI
Registration Number:	5687793	LEARNING CARPETS
Registration Number:	2898392	LEARNING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3866627	MYRIDER
Registration Number:	2123444	PLAYPANELS
Registration Number:	2950193	QUIET DIVIDER
Registration Number:	3769889	RUGGEDRIDER
Registration Number:	5355083	RUNABOUT
Registration Number:	4100273	SAFE-T-SIDE
Registration Number:	2423362	SILVERRIDER
Registration Number:	1813744	SOF-TEX
Registration Number:	3463558	SOUND SPONGE
Registration Number:	2950235	SPACELINE
Registration Number:	5343960	SURESTOP
Registration Number:	6824992	THE WHATSIT
Registration Number:	5910043	TURTLE SEAT
Registration Number:	3810251	VARIO SEAT
Registration Number:	5251016	ACHIEVEMENT PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4385489	BUILDING BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	5860091	COLORATIONS
Registration Number:	6859695	COLORATIONS
Registration Number:	6280902	COLORATIONS
Registration Number:	2661596	COLORS LIKE ME
Registration Number:	4031147	DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
Registration Number:	6598407	DSS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	6153412	ENVIRONMENTS
Registration Number:	4429231	EXCELLERATIONS
Registration Number:	3491407	INCREDIBLEFOAM
Registration Number:	4359338	MY PERFECT CLASSROOM
Registration Number:	2432043	NIFTYSYSTEM
Registration Number:	4324572	PRIMA-COLOR
Registration Number:	2471836	SMARTERKIDS
Registration Number:	5368567	SOFTSTAGES
Registration Number:	2906713	TEACHER QUICKSOURCE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6034439	THE ART OF LEARNING
Registration Number:	6880534	THE ART OF LEARNING
Registration Number:	2052213	THE IMAGINATION PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	1818908	BIOCOLOR
Registration Number:	2584890	BIOPUTTY
Registration Number:	2546548	COLORATIONS
Registration Number:	2546549	COLORATIONS
Registration Number:	2424420	ECONOBOARD
Registration Number:	2426072	EPI
Registration Number:	2328357	PROBOARD
Registration Number:	3888200	BUY WHERE TEACHERS BUY
Registration Number:	3153290	
Registration Number:	2876620	ECMD
Registration Number:	2733120	EXCELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5378212	SMARTERKIDS
Registration Number:	4914679	DIG: DEVELOP. INSPIRE. GROW.
Registration Number:	5599576	FROG STREET
Registration Number:	2092076	FROG STREET PRESS
Registration Number:	5496246	FROGSTREET
Registration Number:	4373657	KINDERVENTION
Registration Number:	2608486	STICKABLES
Registration Number:	1072641	THE LETTER PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2231825	THE LETTER PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3160714	THE LETTER PEOPLE
Registration Number:	4328486	COLORCLASS
Registration Number:	2447565	E.Z.C. READER
Registration Number:	5726269	ENERGY STICK
Registration Number:	5378284	FUN TOOLS FOR THE CLASSROOM
Registration Number:	5900350	GEYSER TUBE
Registration Number:	2578548	HELPING TEACHERS MAKE A DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2928946	INSTA-SNOW
Registration Number:	6811023	INSTA-SNOW POWDER
Registration Number:	4930308	READY-TO-DECORATE
Registration Number:	2013892	REALLY GOOD STUFF
Registration Number:	5297705	REALLY GOOD STUFF
Registration Number:	5369228	REALLY GOOD STUFF
Registration Number:	4398849	SICK SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5986524	SPANGLER SCIENCE CLUB

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5877665	SPANGLER SCIENCE CLUB
Registration Number:	5987399	STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5987400	STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5980667	STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE
Registration Number:	6062156	STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2570088	STORE MORE
Registration Number:	2578549	WRITE AGAIN
Serial Number:	97304040	SMARTERKIDS
Serial Number:	97672126	EPI
Serial Number:	97591219	FOR THE OUTCOME
Serial Number:	90801132	WISHING WELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Finger

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11964-571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Finger
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Finger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=Excelligence - IPSA - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page8.tif

GRANT OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Agreement"), effective as of January 18, 2024 is made by the persons signatory hereto or hereafter made a party hereto (the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), in favor of MidCap Financial Trust, a Delaware statutory trust ("MidCap"), as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2024, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among EXCELLIGENCE LEARNING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), EXCELLIGENCE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Restricted Subsidiaries of the Borrower signatory thereto as guarantors or thereafter designated as Guarantors pursuant to Section 9.10 of the Credit Agreement, the lenders from time to time party thereto (each a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and MidCap, as administrative agent for the Lenders and as Collateral Agent, the Lenders have severally agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors and certain other affiliates of the Grantors have executed and delivered the Security Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2024, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Pledge Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Pledge Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its Intellectual Property constituting Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Pledge Agreement and in furtherance thereof, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Pledge Agreement and used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Pledge Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks owned by such Grantor and constituting Collateral, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations. For the avoidance of doubt, pursuant to the Security Pledge Agreement, it is acknowledged and agreed that any application for a trademark registration that would otherwise be deemed invalidated, cancelled or abandoned due to the grant of a security interest thereon shall not be deemed Collateral or Trademark Collateral unless and until such time as the grant of such security interest will not affect the validity of such application for trademark registration.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in connection with the Security Pledge Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Pledge Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Pledge Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Pledge Agreement, the terms of the Security Pledge Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction; Waivers; Waivers of Jury Trial</u>. The provisions of Sections 13.13, 13.14 and 13.16 of the Credit Agreement are hereby incorporated herein to apply to this Agreement *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

CHILDREN'S FACTORY, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
EARLYCHILDHOOD LLC,
a California limited liability company
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.,
a Texas corporation
EXCELLIGENCE LEARNING CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation
FROG STREET PRESS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jeff Burns
Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST,

as Collateral Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks and Applications

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Current Owner Per
			rumbei	Number	Date	Date	Public Records
ADAPTA-BENCH	U.S. Federal	Registered	76503182	2887342	3/31/2003	9/21/2004	Children's Factory, LLC
ANGELES	U.S. Federal	Registered	75758552	2452519	7/23/1999	5/22/2001	Children's Factory, LLC
ANGELS REST	U.S. Federal	Registered	73821933	1630880	8/28/1989	1/8/1991	Children's Factory, LLC
AS WE GROW	U.S. Federal	Registered	90204491	6591755	9/23/2020	12/14/2021	Children's Factory, LLC
BASELINE	U.S. Federal	Registered	75758553	2465053	7/23/1999	7/3/2001	Children's Factory, LLC
BYE BYE BUGGY	U.S. Federal	Registered	73768646	1550889	12/12/1988	8/8/1989	Children's Factory, LLC
BYE-BYE	U.S. Federal	Registered	87094569	5141287	7/6/2016	2/14/2017	Children's Factory, LLC
CF	U.S. Federal	Registered	87032999	5221238	5/11/2016	6/13/2017	Children's Factory, LLC
CHAIR3	U.S. Federal	Registered	76503181	2887341	3/31/2003	9/21/2004	Children's Factory, LLC
CHILDREN'S FACTORY	U.S. Federal	Registered	74052770	1642900	4/25/1990	4/30/1991	Children's Factory, LLC
CLASSICRIDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	77626918	3675708	12/4/2008	9/1/2009	Children's Factory, LLC
CUDDLE-UPS	U.S. Federal	Registered	75493696	2398410	5/29/1998	10/24/2000	Children's Factory, LLC
Design Only	U.S. Federal	Registered	78233191	2903181	4/2/2003	11/16/2004	Children's Factory, LLC
							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
KIDFETTI	U.S. Federal	Registered	87471774	5532925	6/1/2017	8/7/2018	Children's Factory, LLC
LEARNING CARPETS	U.S. Federal	Registered	87805679	5687793	2/21/2018	2/26/2019	Children's Factory, LLC
LEARNING PRODUCTS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78204192	2898392	1/16/2003	10/26/2004	Children's Factory, LLC
MYRIDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	77865026	3866627	11/4/2009	10/26/2010	Children's Factory, LLC
PLAYPANELS	U.S. Federal	Registered	75198989	2123444	11/18/1996	12/23/1997	Children's Factory, LLC
QUIET DIVIDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	78287194	2950193	8/14/2003	5/10/2005	Children's Factory, LLC
RUGGEDRIDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	77626927	3769889	12/4/2008	4/6/2010	Children's Factory, LLC
RUNABOUT	U.S. Federal	Registered	87454957	5355083	5/18/2017	12/12/2017	Children's Factory, LLC
SAFE-T-SIDE	U.S. Federal	Registered	85310891	4100273	5/3/2011	2/14/2012	Children's Factory, LLC
SILVERRIDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	75918156	2423362	2/14/2000	1/23/2001	Children's Factory, LLC
SOF-TEX	U.S. Federal	Registered	74308668	1813744	8/28/1992	12/28/1993	Children's Factory, LLC
SOUND SPONGE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77159050	3463558	4/17/2007	7/8/2008	Children's Factory, LLC
SPACELINE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78300271	2950235	9/15/2003	5/10/2005	Children's Factory, LLC
SURESTOP	U.S. Federal	Registered	87094566	5343960	7/6/2016	11/28/2017	Children's Factory, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Current Owner Per Public Records
THE WHATSIT	U.S. Federal	Registered	90850514	6824992	7/27/2021	8/23/2022	Children's Factory, LLC
TURTLE SEAT	U.S. Federal	Registered	88169606	5910043	10/25/2018	11/12/2019	Children's Factory, LLC
VARIO SEAT	U.S. Federal	Registered	77865043	3810251	11/4/2009	6/29/2010	Children's Factory, LLC
ACHIEVEMENT PRODUCTS	U.S. Federal	Registered	87289057	5251016	1/4/2017	7/25/2017	Earlychildhood LLC
BUILDING BRILLIANCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	85712825	4385489	8/24/2012	8/13/2013	Earlychildhood LLC
COLORATIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	88031843	5860091	7/10/2018	9/17/2019	Earlychildhood LLC
COLORATIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	88033116	6859695	7/11/2018	9/27/2022	Earlychildhood LLC
COLORATIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	90032489	6280902	7/2/2020	3/2/2021	Earlychildhood LLC
COLORS LIKE ME	U.S. Federal	Registered	76148346	2661596	10/18/2000	12/17/2002	Earlychildhood LLC
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY	U.S. Federal	Registered	85198972	4031147	12/15/2010	9/27/2011	Earlychildhood LLC
DSS EXPRESS	U.S. Federal	Registered	88667596	6598407	10/24/2019	12/21/2021	Earlychildhood LLC
ENVIRONMENTS	U.S. Federal	Registered	88977925	6153412	1/21/2020	9/15/2020	Earlychildhood LLC
EXCELLERATIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	85387064	4429231	8/2/2011	11/5/2013	Earlychildhood LLC
INCREDIBLEFOAM	U.S. Federal	Registered	77237670	3491407	7/24/2007	8/26/2008	Earlychildhood LLC
MY PERFECT CLASSROOM	U.S. Federal	Registered	85780180	4359338	11/15/2012	6/25/2013	Earlychildhood LLC
NIFTYSYSTEM	U.S. Federal	Registered	75517791	2432043	7/13/1998	2/27/2001	Earlychildhood LLC
PRIMA-COLOR	U.S. Federal	Registered	85781955	4324572	11/16/2012	4/23/2013	Earlychildhood LLC
SMARTERKIDS	U.S. Federal	Registered	75401039	2471836	12/5/1997	7/24/2001	Earlychildhood LLC
SMARTERKIDS	U.S. Federal	Pending Intent to Use	97304040		3/9/2022		Earlychildhood LLC
SOFTSTAGES	U.S. Federal	Registered	87426835	5368567	4/26/2017	1/2/2018	Earlychildhood LLC
TEACHER QUICKSOURCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78330403	2906713	11/19/2003	11/30/2004	Earlychildhood LLC
THE ART OF LEARNING	U.S. Federal	Registered	88013672	6034439	6/25/2018	4/14/2020	Earlychildhood LLC
THE ART OF LEARNING	U.S. Federal	Registered	88975144	6880534	6/25/2018	10/18/2022	Earlychildhood LLC
THE IMAGINATION PLAYGROUND	U.S. Federal	Registered	75038724	2052213	12/29/1995	4/15/1997	Earlychildhood LLC
BIOCOLOR	U.S. Federal	Registered	74316217	1818908	9/22/1992	2/1/1994	Earlychildhood LLC
BIOPUTTY	U.S. Federal	Registered	76205365	2584890	2/7/2001	6/25/2002	Earlychildhood LLC
COLORATIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	76128073	2546548	9/14/2000	3/12/2002	Earlychildhood LLC
COLORATIONS	U.S. Federal	Registered	76128208	2546549	9/14/2000	3/12/2002	Earlychildhood LLC
ECONOBOARD	U.S. Federal	Registered	75551630	2424420	9/11/1998	1/30/2001	Educational Products, Inc.
EPI	U.S. Federal	Registered	75551626	2426072	9/11/1998	2/6/2001	Educational Products, Inc.
EPI	U.S. Federal	Pending	97672126		11/10/2022		Educational Products, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Registration	Application	Registration Date	Current
			rumber	Number	Date	Date	Owner Per Public
PROBOARD	U.S. Federal	Registered	75551633	2328357	9/11/1998	3/14/2000	Records Educational
BUY WHERE	U.S. Federal	Registered	85030971	3888200	5/5/2010	12/7/2010	Products, Inc. Excelligence
TEACHERS BUY							Learning Corporation
Design Only	U.S. Federal	Registered	78630671	3153290	5/16/2005	10/10/2006	Excelligence Learning
							Corporation
ECMD	U.S. Federal	Registered	76527861	2876620	6/26/2003	8/24/2004	Excelligence
LOIVID	0.0.1 ederal	registered	70327001	2070020	0/20/2003	0/24/2004	Learning Corporation
EXCELLIGENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76327484	2733120	10/19/2001	7/1/2003	Excelligence Learning Corporation
FOR THE OUTCOME	U.S. Federal	Pending Intent to Use	97591219		9/14/2022		Excelligence Learning Corporation
SMARTERKIDS	U.S. Federal	Registered	87469913	5378212	5/31/2017	1/16/2018	Excelligence Learning
WISHING WELL	U.S. Federal	Pending Intent to Use	90801132		6/29/2021		Corporation Excelligence Learning
DIG: DEVELOP. INSPIRE. GROW.	U.S. Federal	Registered	86397606	4914679	9/17/2014	3/8/2016	Corporation Frog Street Press, LLC
FROG STREET	U.S. Federal	Registered	87814437	5599576	2/28/2018	11/6/2018	Frog Street Press, LLC
FROG STREET PRESS	U.S. Federal	Registered	75043310	2092076	1/16/1996	8/26/1997	Frog Street Press, LLC
FROGSTREET	U.S. Federal	Registered	87641130	5496246	10/11/2017	6/19/2018	Frog Street Press, LLC
KINDERVENTION	U.S. Federal	Registered	85708178	4373657	8/20/2012	7/23/2013	Frog Street Press, LLC
STICKABLES	U.S. Federal	Registered	75802111	2608486	9/17/1999	8/20/2002	Frog Street Press, LLC
THE LETTER PEOPLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	73083741	1072641	4/13/1976	9/6/1977	Frog Street Press, LLC
THE LETTER PEOPLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	75387018	2231825	11/7/1997	3/16/1999	Frog Street Press, LLC
THE LETTER PEOPLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78594108	3160714	3/24/2005	10/17/2006	Frog Street Press, LLC
COLORCLASS	U.S. Federal	Registered	85787138	4328486	11/26/2012	4/30/2013	Really Good Stuff, LLC
E.Z.C. READER	U.S. Federal	Registered	75817610	2447565	10/4/1999	5/1/2001	Really Good Stuff, LLC
ENERGY STICK	U.S. Federal	Registered	88071949	5726269	8/9/2018	4/16/2019	Really Good Stuff, LLC
FUN TOOLS FOR THE CLASSROOM	U.S. Federal	Registered	87471766	5378284	6/1/2017	1/16/2018	Really Good Stuff, LLC
GEYSER TUBE	U.S. Federal	Registered	88079483	5900350	8/15/2018	11/5/2019	Really Good Stuff, LLC
HELPING TEACHERS MAKE A DIFFERENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76312605	2578548	9/7/2001	6/11/2002	Really Good Stuff, LLC
INSTA-SNOW	U.S. Federal	Registered	78376664	2928946	3/1/2004	3/1/2005	Really Good Stuff, LLC
INSTA-SNOW POWDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	88271200	6811023	1/22/2019	8/9/2022	Really Good Stuff, LLC
READY-TO- DECORATE	U.S. Federal	Registered	86493315	4930308	12/31/2014	4/5/2016	Really Good Stuff, LLC
REALLY GOOD STUFF	U.S. Federal	Registered	75038394	2013892	12/26/1995	11/5/1996	Really Good Stuff, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Current Owner Per Public Records
REALLY GOOD STUFF	U.S. Federal	Registered	87090203	5297705	6/30/2016	9/26/2017	Really Good Stuff, LLC
REALLY GOOD STUFF	U.S. Federal	Registered	87469866	5369228	5/31/2017	1/2/2018	Really Good Stuff, LLC
SICK SCIENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	85731191	4398849	9/17/2012	9/10/2013	Really Good Stuff, LLC
SPANGLER SCIENCE CLUB	U.S. Federal	Registered	88077524	5986524	8/14/2018	2/11/2020	Really Good Stuff, LLC
SPANGLER SCIENCE CLUB	U.S. Federal	Registered	88077741	5877665	8/14/2018	10/8/2019	Really Good Stuff, LLC
STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	88077500	5987399	8/14/2018	2/18/2020	Really Good Stuff, LLC
STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	88077512	5987400	8/14/2018	2/18/2020	Really Good Stuff, LLC
STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	88077531	5980667	8/14/2018	2/11/2020	Really Good Stuff, LLC
STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	88448255	6062156	5/28/2019	5/26/2020	Really Good Stuff, LLC
STORE MORE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76312606	2570088	9/7/2001	5/14/2002	Really Good Stuff, LLC
WRITE AGAIN	U.S. Federal	Registered	76312608	2578549	9/7/2001	6/11/2002	Really Good Stuff, LLC

RECORDED: 01/18/2024